## **IESO Engagement**

From: IESO Engagement
Sent: July 13, 2021 2:21 PM
To: IESO Engagement

Subject: Transmission Rights Market Review engagement concluded

The stakeholder engagement component of the IESO's Transmission Rights Market Review (the Review) has now concluded with the posting of the IESO Transmission Rights Market Review Final Report, which provides background information, details on the three stages of the Review, and the Review conclusions and next steps. As updates become available in the future, the IESO will inform stakeholders who participated in the Review engagement.

The IESO is now closing out the engagement with the posting of the Final Engagement Summary Report on the engagement webpage. The report includes a summary of discussions and engagement activities that took place through this engagement forum. The report and other engagement materials can continue to be accessed by the public through the <u>Completed Engagements</u> section of the IESO website.

We appreciate your participation throughout this engagement. Please reach out to <a href="mailto:engagement@ieso.ca">engagement@ieso.ca</a> if you have any outstanding questions.

Best regards, IESO Engagement